UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES 
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 
WITH KYC IS :- 06/09/2025 UP TO 5:00P.M. (IST.)
DATE OF INSPECTION:- 20/08/2025 to 06/09/2025 BETWEEN 11:00 AM 
TO 4:00 PM (IST). 
RESERVE PRICE: For Immovable property Rs. 14,10,000    /- (RUPEES 
FOURTEEN LAKHS TEN THOUSAND ONLY) and  THE EARNEST 
MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS. 1,41,000/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH FORTY
ONE THOUSAND ONLY) 10% of Reserve Price.
BID INCREMENT –
RS. 25,000/- (RUPEES  TWENTY FIVE  THOUSAND ONLY) & IN SUCH 
MULTIPLES.

All that piece and parcel of the 
Non-agricultural Property
described as: FLAT NO S.F 1, 
2ND FLOOR, M I G, WITH 
ROOF RIGHTS, RIGHT
HAND,FRO NT SIDE,S.L.F 
VED VIHAR, PLOT NO
F 3 9 , V I L L A G E L O N I ,
G H A Z I A B A D , , G H A Z I A
BAD,UTTA R PRADESH,
201012

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

DETAILS OF BORROWER/CO 
BORROWERS & LOAN DETAILS

Outstanding amount -Rs. 26,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six lacs Twenty 
Four Thousand Only) as on 16/06/2025 along with future interest and 
charges accrued w.e.f. 17/06/2025

Regd. Off: Competent House, F-14, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
CIN : L34102DL1985PLC020668  Ph: 011-45700000

Email: cs@competent-maruti.com, Web.: www.competent-maruti.com

[...]

SHIVAM C/O INDRA DUTT @ INDER DUTT SHARMA 2. SHEETAL SHARMA C/O SHIVAM   
3. INDRADUTT INDRADUTT @INDER DUTT SHARMAS/O LATE NETRAMANI in respect of 
loan account bearing No. GS083EEL2323317 to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice 
being INR 24,28,393.94/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-Three and Ninety-Four Paise only) as on 19th May 2025 within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the 
public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein

[...]

read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 13th day of August 
2025. 
 The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Protium Finance 
Limited, for an amount of INR 24,28,393.94/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three and Ninety Four Paise only) as on 19th May, 2025
and further interest thereon, plus costs, charges, expenses incurred. 
The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.